TALLAHASS (004) 222-20	Requestor's Name	
	Address	5-11-11-01-01-0-00-05962-7382 -0152/06229:01057031 -833491222500 - ####122250
City/Sta	te/Zip Prione # Offic	e Use Only
CORPORATIO	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if know	/n):
1.	Valar a	
(Cr	VAPGEN Curporn Tron (Document #)	
2	opporation Name) (Document #)	
3.		
(Ci	proration Name) (Document #)	——————————————————————————————————————
	Decument #)	
(Ca Walk in Mail out	Pick up time S/G/4G Description Will wait Photocopy Certificate	of Status ; ;;
(Ca Walk in	Deck up time S/6/96 Decertified C	of Status g
(Co Walk in Mail out	Pick up time <u>S/C/9C</u> Certified C Will wait Photocopy Certificate <u>AMENDMENTS</u> Amendment	of Status (S)
(Cr Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	Pick up time <u>S/C/96</u> Will wait Photocopy Certificate <u>AMENDMENTS</u> Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	of Status of HW -6 HILED
(Ca Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	Pick up time <u>S/C/9C</u> Certified C Will wait Photocopy Certificate <u>AMENDMENTS</u> Amendment	of Status of HX
(Ca Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Starf 46 Certified C Will wait Photocopy Certificate AMENDMENTS Certificate Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent	of Status of MY -6 MII: 39
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Pick up time <u>Start</u> Certified C Will wait Photocopy Certificate <u>AMENDMENTS</u> <u>Amendment</u> <u>Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director</u> <u>Change of Registered Agent</u> <u>Dissolution/Withdrawal</u> <u>Me. 7er</u>	of Status FILED 96 HW -6 HII: 39 96 HY FILED 96 HY
(Ca Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time <u>Steff</u> Certified C Will wait Photocopy Certificate <u>AMENDMENTS</u> Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Me: 7er	of Status EFILED 96 EM -6 EFIL: 39 96 EM -8 FILED 96 EM -8
(Ca Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time State Certified C Will wait Photocopy Certificate Mill wait Photocopy Certificate Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Me: 7er REGISTRATION/	of Status FILED 96 HW -6 HII: 39 96 HW -6 HII: 39 96 HW -6 HII: 39 96 HW -6 HII: 39
(Ca Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Sk./4 Certified C Will wait Photbeopy Certificate AMENDMENTS Certificate Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Me: ger REGISTRATION/ Foreign Foreign	of Status FILED 96 HM -6 HII: 39 96 HM 96 HM 96 HM

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF VAPGEN CORPORATION

FILED 96 MAY -G ANII: 39 MARAAN TATANANE MARAAN TATANANE

ARTICLE T - NAME

The name of this Corporation is: VAPGEN CORPORATION

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Corporation is formed for the purpose of operating and transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 5,000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

Authorized capital stock may be paid for in cash, services, or property, at a just value to be fixed by the Board of Directors of this Corporation at any regular or special meeting.

ARTICLE V - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office or mailing address of the Corporation is 4721 Coconut Palm Circle N.E., St. Petersburg, FL 33703.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is c/o Riden, Earle & Kiefner, P.A., 100 - 2nd Avenue South, Ste. 400N, St. Petersburg, FL 33701, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation at such address is D. Jay Snyder.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have one (1) Director initially. The

number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial Director of this Corporation is:

> LEE R. KEMBERLING 4721 Coconut Palm Circlo N.E. St. Potorsburg, FL 33703

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

D. JAY SNYDER 100 - 2nd Avenue South, Ste. 400N St. Petersburg, ^{FI}, 33701

ARTICLE IX - BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be Vested in the Board of Directors and the Shareholders. Every Amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the Shareholders, and approved at a Shareholder's meeting by a majority interest of the Shareholders of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all Directors and all the Shareholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain Amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE X - CALLING OF SPECIAL MEETINGS

Special meetings of Shareholders may be called by the President, the Secretary, a majority of the Shareholders, the Board of Directors of this Corporation or a designee of any of the same.

ARTICLE XI - REMOVAL OF DIRECTORS

A majority interest of the Shareholders of the stock of this Corporation shall be entitled to remove any Director from office with or without cause during his term.

BEN\138217.1

2

ARTICLE XII - INTERESTED DIRECTORS CONTRACTS

No contract or other transaction between the Corporation and one or more of its Directors or any other Corporation, firm, association, or entity in which one or more of its Directors or officers are financially interested shall be either void or voidable because of such relationship or interest or because such Director or Directors are present at the meeting of the Board of Directors or a committee thereof which authorizes, approves, or ratifies such contract or transaction or because his or their votes are counted for such purposes, if:

(a) The fact of such relationship or interest is disclosed or known to the Board of Directors or committee which authorizes, approves, or ratifies the contract or transaction by a vote or consent sufficient for the purpose without counting the votes or consents of such interested directors; or

(b) The fact of such relationship or interest is disclosed or known to the Shareholders entitled to vote and they authorize, approve, or ratify such contract or transaction by vote or written consent; or

(c) The contract or transaction is fair and reasonable as to the Corporation at the time it is authorized by the Board, a committee, or the Shareholders.

ARTICLE XIII - EXTRAORDINARY ACTION

The affirmative vote of fifty-one percent (51%) of the common stock of the Corporation represented at a meeting at which a quorum is present, shall be required to amend these Articles so as to incroase or decrease the authorized number of, or change the designations, proferences, qualifications, limitations, restrictions, or special or relative rights of any of the various classes of shares; or to merge or consolidate the Corporation with or into any other Corporation or sell, lease, or convey all or substantially all of the assets of the Corporation, or voluntarily to dissolve, liquidate, or wind up its affairs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this _____ day of May, 1996.

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

STATE OF FLORIDA

THE FORE GOING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION were acknowledged before me this <u>3rd</u> day of May, 1996 by D. JAY SNYDER, who is personally known to me.

10a & Sumann Notary Public **TERESAL, SEEMANN** Name: Commission Exp. MANN . . CC 480022 TEREBA L. SEEMAN Strange Public Uni ION # 00 480022 V COMM EXPIRES: April 2, 1999 ded Thru Hotery Public

D. JAY SNYDER Incorporator

BEN\138217.1

ACKNOWLMOGHENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept to act as registered agent, and agree to Comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties and am familiar with and accept the obligations pursuant to applicable Florida Statutes.

D. JAY

FILED 96 INY -6 III II: 39 SECULATIVEY OF STATE FALLATIVE DE, FLORIDA

BEN\138217.1